
 

National Coastal Wetland Conservation Grant Program 

National Coordinators 
 
 

Chris Darnell  
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service  
National Wildlife Refuge System 
5275 Leesburg Pike, MS: NWRS  
Falls Church, VA 22041  
703‐358‐2236  
chris_darnell@fws.gov 
 
Christy Vigfusson  
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service  
Wildlife and Sport Fish Restoration 
Program  
5275 Leesburg Pike, MS: WSFR  
Fall Church, VA 22041  
703‐358‐1748  
christy_vigfusson@fws.gov 

Region  States and U.S. Territories Regional Contact 

1 American Samoa, Commonwealth of the  
Northern Mariana Islands, Guam, Hawaii,  
Oregon, and Washington 

Sarah Bielski  
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 1  
Wildlife and Sport Fish Restoration 
Program  
Eastside Federal Complex  
911 NE 11th Avenue  
Portland, OR 97232‐4181  
503‐231‐6128  
sarah_bielski@fws.gov 

2 Texas Susan MacMullin  
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 2  
Wildlife and Sport Fish Restoration 
Program  
P.O. Box 1306  
500 Gold Avenue, SW, Suite #9019  
Albuquerque, NM 87103  
505‐248‐7476  
susan_macmullin@fws.gov 

3 Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, Ohio 
and Wisconsin 

Paul Glander  
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 3  
Wildlife and Sport Fish Restoration 
Program  
5600 American Blvd. West, Suite 990  
Bloomington, MN 55437-1458  
612‐713‐5130  
paul_glander@fws.gov 
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4 Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Mississippi,  
North Carolina, Puerto Rico, South Carolina,  
and the Virgin Islands 

Torre Anderson  
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 4  
Wildlife and Sport Fish Restoration 
Program  
1875 Century Boulevard, Suite 240  
Atlanta, GA 30345‐3319  
404‐679‐4168  
torre_anderson@fws.gov 

5 Connecticut, Delaware, Maine, Maryland,  
Massachusetts, New Jersey, New York,  
Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, and Virginia 

Dan Leahy  
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 5  
Wildlife and Sport Fish Restoration 
Program  
300 Westgate Center Drive  
Hadley, MA 01035‐9589  
413‐253‐8687  
dan_leahy@fws.gov 

7 Alaska Cliff Schleusner  
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 7  
Wildlife and Sport Fish Restoration 
Program  
1011 East Tudor Road, MS 261  
Anchorage, AK 99503  
907‐786‐3631  
cliff_schleusner@fws.gov 

8 California Susan Boring  
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 8  
Wildlife and Sport Fish Restoration 
Program  
2800 Cottage Way Room W‐1729  
Sacramento, CA 95825  
916‐414‐6507  
mailto:susan_boring@fws.gov 
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